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EXECUTIVE 

President / Team 
Manager/Technical Director 

Donna Seiferling 
79 Hastings Crescent 
Regina, SK   S4T7N6 
 

C: 306 541-4335 
donna.seiferling@accesscomm.ca 
 

Vice President/Controller Ellen Griffin 
#302- 143 Pawlychenko Lane 
Saskatoon SK   S7V 1T8 

C: 306-221-5767 
ellengriffin@sasktel.net 
 

Treasurer M.J. (Moe) Hvidston 
211 Priel Crescent 
Saskatoon, SK   S7M 4P6 
 

C: 306 717-5753 
mojo05@shaw.ca 

Secretary/Zone 6 Rep/MBAS 
Shirt Coordinator 

Karin Kirkland 
#440-140 Meilicke Rd 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 7Y5 
 

C: 306 370-6022 
karinkirkland54@gmail.com  

OFFICERS 
 

Tournament 
Director/Statistician 

Roger Bradley 
714 Denham Pl 
Saskatoon, SK   S7R 1E7 

C: 306 280-0804 
rbradley@sasktel.net 
 

Clinic Coordinator/Fundraising 
Coordinator 

Leesa Cunningham 
138-282 Hunter Rd  
Saskatoon, SK   S7T 0Z9 

C: 306 716-8570 
leesa.cunningham2@gmail.com 

Membership Coordinator Jo-Ann Paxman 
31 Metheral Bay 
Weyburn, SK   S4H 2M6 

C: 306-861-1555 
H: 306 842-1468 
jo_annpaxman@hotmail.com 
 

Master/YBC Coordinator Dianne Smutt 
P.O. Box 2267 
Kamsack, SK   S0A 1S0 
 

H: 306 542-3309 
Fax: 306 542-2607  
dsmutt@sasktel.net 

Teaching Division 
Representative 

Jeremy Wetsch 
3803-65th Ave  
Lloydminster AB   T9V 2W6 

C: 780-214-4227 
jeremy.wetsch@gmail.com 

Senior Division Representative Sheldon Kraus 
227 Saguenay Dr.  Unit 164 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 6G4 
 

H: 306 242-9452 
ssfakraus@gmail.com 

Tournament Division 
Representative/Zone 8 Rep 

Cora- Lee White-Furi 
547 McArthur Avenue 
Prince Albert, SK.  S6V 5X5 

H: 306 961-3613 
cldwf_031@hotmail.ca 
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Officers - Zone Representatives 

 

Zone #1 Garth Bauer 
423 3rd Ave SE 
Swift Current, SK   S9H 3t9 

H: 306-774-5351 
gbauer@sasktel.net 
 

Zone #2 Dan Fleming  
Box 68 
34 Main ST 
Tuxford SK  S0H 4C0 

C: 306  631-0396/306-807-4841 
dan.fleming@ips.ca 
 

Zone #3 Shawn Hilborn 
2420 Dewdney Ave E 
Regina SK   S4N 4V5 

C: 306-526-6654 
shawn@skpaintreno.ca 
 

Zone #4 Diane Syrota 
P.O. Box 826 
Foam Lake, SK   S0A1A0 

H: 306 328-4329 
diane.syrota@hotmail.com 
 
 

Zone #5  Brian Andersen 
P.O. Box 656 
Rosetown, SK   S0L 2V0 
 

C: 306 831-7131 
bpandersen@yourlink.ca 

Zone #6 Karin Kirkland 
#440-140 Meilicke Rd 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 7Y5 
 

C: 306 370-6022 
karinkirkland54@gmail.com  

Zone #7 Holly Stratulat 
PO Box 327 
St. Brieux SK   S0K 3V0 
 

C: 306 921-4917 
hollystratulat@gmail.com 
 
 

Zone #8 Cora- Lee White-Furi 
547 McArthur Avenue 
Prince Albert, SK.  S6V 5X5 

H: 306 961-3613 
cldwf_031@hotmail.ca 
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